

Walker Partners, LLC
Bid Tabulation

City of Waco
Upper Flat Creek Interceptor Improvements
Project No.: 1-03761
RFB 2023-027
6/13/2023 at 2:00 PM

Bidders

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated		SJ Louis Construction		MH Civil Contractors		Sky Blue Utilities		Blackrock Construction		Western Municipal Construction	
		Quantities	Measure	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount
1.00	BASE BID												
	General Conditions												
1.01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	270,000.00	270,000.00	295,132.75	295,132.75	345,000.00	345,000.00	550,000.00	550,000.00	268,853.98	268,853.98
1.02	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY / CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	92,000.00	92,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	82,245.13	82,245.13
1.03	TRENCH SAFETY PLAN	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5.75	5.75	50,000.00	50,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
1.04	CONFINED SPACE PLAN	1	LS	1.00	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,875.00	2,875.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
1.05	CONFINED SPACE PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	1.00	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,050.00	8,050.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,484.00	35,484.00
1.06	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	1	LS	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,050.00	8,050.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
1.07	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	51,200.44	51,200.44
1.08	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	3,330.00	3,330.00
1.09	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	28,750.00	28,750.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	49,414.03	49,414.03
1.10	BUILDING WACO SIGN	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,610.00	3,220.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	1,947.75	3,895.50
1.11	UTILITY RELOCATION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2.00	Wastewater Collection System Improvements												
2.01	30-INCH HOBAS ASTM D3262 SN 72 INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND ALL BACKFILL (OFF-STREET TRENCH) (ALL DEPTHS)	2,471	LF	592.00	1,462,832.00	657.00	1,623,447.00	1,222.38	3,020,500.98	820.00	2,026,220.00	691.34	1,708,301.14
2.02	30-INCH HOBAS ASTM D3262 SN 72 INSTALLED IN 48" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	675	LF	710.00	479,250.00	638.00	430,650.00	510.96	344,898.00	870.00	587,250.00	710.18	479,371.50
2.03	BORE AND ENCASE WITH 48" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE (MIN. 1/2" WALL THICKNESS)	495	LF	1,519.00	751,905.00	2,230.00	1,103,850.00	1,565.72	775,031.40	2,315.00	1,145,925.00	1,830.41	906,052.95
2.04	ENCASE WITH 48" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE (MIN. 1/2" WALL THICKNESS) BY OPEN CUT	180	LF	578.00	104,040.00	668.00	120,240.00	812.22	146,199.60	1,385.00	249,300.00	1,764.04	317,527.20
2.05	6' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS) WITH STANDARD COVER	3	EA	39,000.00	117,000.00	67,000.00	201,000.00	33,626.00	100,878.00	34,880.00	104,640.00	35,816.73	107,450.19
2.06	6' DIAMETER MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS) WITH WATERTIGHT COVER	7	EA	40,000.00	280,000.00	67,000.00	469,000.00	33,712.25	235,985.75	34,545.00	241,815.00	36,816.73	257,717.11
2.07	8' DIAMETER POLYMER CONCRETE MANHOLE (ALL DEPTHS) WITH STANDARD COVER	1	EA	120,000.00	120,000.00	186,000.00	186,000.00	187,450.00	187,450.00	166,520.00	166,520.00	144,941.00	144,941.00
2.08	18" DROP STRUCTURE	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	20,700.00	20,700.00	33,900.00	33,900.00	64,695.83	64,695.83
2.09	30" DROP STRUCTURE	1	LS	62,000.00	62,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	24,150.00	24,150.00	71,665.00	71,665.00	85,321.83	85,321.83
2.10	10' X 10' CONCRETE MANHOLE SLAB	12	EA	2,500.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	36,000.00	15,525.00	186,300.00	3,000.00	36,000.00	1,629.33	19,551.96
2.11	CONNECT EXISTING 36-INCH FLAT CREEK INTERCEPTOR TO PROPOSED WASTEWATER MANHOLE	2	EA	1.00	2.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	34,500.00	69,000.00	17,195.00	34,390.00	24,080.00	48,160.00
2.12	MANHOLE VENT	3	EA	14,600.00	43,800.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	12,254.48	36,763.44	19,990.00	59,970.00	12,645.87	37,937.61
2.13	WATER STOP	7	EA	3,000.00	21,000.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	230.00	1,610.00	3,500.00	24,500.00	9,688.87	67,822.09
2.14	TRENCH SAFETY IMPLEMENTATION	2,731	LF	0.01	27.31	30.00	81,930.00	9.20	25,125.20	30.00	81,930.00	2.10	5,735.10
2.15	HULLED BERMUDA SEED @ 2LBS/1000SF INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZER, AND WATERING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIAL PROVISIONS TO STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION	229,813	SF	0.11	25,279.43	0.25	57,453.25	0.46	105,713.98	0.35	80,434.55	0.39	89,627.07
2.16	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT AT CREEK CROSSINGS	180	LF	639.00	115,020.00	336.00	60,480.00	57.50	10,350.00	295.00	53,100.00	459.90	82,782.00
2.17	MANHOLE SIGNAGE	12	EA	400.00	4,800.00	400.00	4,800.00	230.00	2,760.00	445.00	5,340.00	969.60	11,635.20

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated		SJ Louis Construction		MH Civil Contractors		Sky Blue Utilities		Blackrock Construction		Western Municipal Construction	
		Quantities	Measure	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount
2.18	REMOVE EXISTING BARBED WIRE FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW BARBED WIRE FENCE AND GATE	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00	400.00	40,000.00	23.00	2,300.00	88.00	8,800.00	45.10	4,510.00
2.19	ALL WORK IN REGARDS TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FLOW METER MANHOLE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: EARTHWORK, FLUME, INSTRUMENTATION, APPURTENANCES, HATCH, CONCRETE, NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE, COORDINATION WITH ONCOR, WIRING, CONDUIT, PANELS, JUNCTION BOXES, ELECTRICAL RACK, ANTENNA TOWER, ANTENNA, AND NECESSARY COMPONENTS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND REQUIRED BY THE SPECIFICATIONS, FURNISHED, INSTALLED, OPERATING COMPLETE AND ACCEPTED IN PLACE	1	LS	593,000.00	593,000.00	215,000.00	215,000.00	318,280.98	318,280.98	228,703.00	228,703.00	624,134.00	624,134.00
2.20	6" REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 6" FLEXIBLE BASE	275	SY	120.00	33,000.00	125.00	34,375.00	195.50	53,762.50	265.00	72,875.00	312.52	85,943.00
2.21	PERMANENT STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	34	SY	40.00	1,360.00	100.00	3,400.00	66.70	2,267.80	100.00	3,400.00	130.85	4,448.90
2.22	FIXED (8 IN. DIAMETER) BOLLARD	4	EA	700.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,185.00	8,740.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,108.92	4,435.68
2.23	CONNECT TO EXISTING 30" WASTEWATER	1	EA	1.00	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,700.00	20,700.00	20,645.00	20,645.00	60,884.00	60,884.00
2.24	SANITARY SEWER FLOW CONTROL / TEMPORARY BY-PASS SYSTEM INCLUDING ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, AND EQUIPMENT TO FULLY BYPASS WASTEWATER FLOWS TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW WASTEWATER LINES, NEW MANHOLES, AND CONNECTIONS TO THE EXISTING WASTEWATER LINES	1	LS	142,000.00	142,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	435,531.51	435,531.51
2.25	2" DR-9 PE4710 HDPE TUBING PRIVATE MASTER'S WORKSHOP CAMP WATER SERVICE INCLUDING EXCAVATION, ALL BACKFILL, AND SURFACE REPLACEMENT TO BE COMPLETED BY A LICENSED PLUMBER	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	61,451.40	61,451.40	38,210.00	38,210.00	124,800.00	124,800.00
2.26	STONE RIP-RAP (DRY) INCLUDING WOVEN FILTER FABRIC, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	5,400	SF	20.00	108,000.00	25.00	135,000.00	11.50	62,100.00	26.00	140,400.00	26.57	143,478.00
2.27	REMOVE EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVE AND REPLACE WITH 6" FLEXIBLE BASE UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION	296	SY	20.00	5,920.00	50.00	14,800.00	23.00	6,808.00	75.00	22,200.00	62.46	18,488.16
2.28	VIDEO NEW WASTEWATER LINE	3,146	LF	2.00	6,292.00	2.00	6,292.00	3.45	10,853.70	7.00	22,022.00	1.86	5,851.56
2.29	ADDITIONAL FOUNDATION COURSE OF STONE AT BOTTOM OF TRENCH SECTION PER DRAWING WP-100 ONLY TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF WACO	3,146	LF	10.00	31,460.00	25.00	78,650.00	17.25	54,268.50	30.00	94,380.00	110.43	347,412.78
TOTAL BASE BID					\$5,008,390.74		\$5,693,000.00		\$6,570,899.98	4	\$6,762,034.55	11	\$6,849,170.45

TOTAL AMOUNT OF MATERIALS	\$2,240,000.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,686,875.85
TOTAL AMOUNT OF LABOR & EQUIPMENT	\$2,768,390.74	\$448,629.55	\$1,556,567.41
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID	\$5,008,390.74	\$6,748,629.55	\$6,847,175.45

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated		SJ Louis Construction		MH Civil Contractors		Sky Blue Utilities		Blackrock Construction		Western Municipal Construction	
		Quantities	Measure	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 1													
WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS													
3.05	30" X 30" X 30" TEE BASE MANHOLE WITH 72" DIA. FRP RISER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE WITH STANDARD COVER	3	EA	60,000.00	180,000.00	40,000.00	120,000.00	40,967.60	122,902.80	83,035.00	249,105.00	62,826.73	188,480.19
3.06	30" X 30" X 30" TEE BASE MANHOLE WITH 72" DIA. FRP RISER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE WITH WATERTIGHT COVER	7	EA	61,000.00	427,000.00	40,000.00	280,000.00	41,053.85	287,376.95	79,850.00	558,950.00	63,279.11	442,953.77
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 SUBTOTAL					607,000.00		400,000.00		410,279.75		808,055.00		631,433.96
ITEMS 2.05 & 2.06 SUBTOTAL					\$397,000.00		\$670,000.00		\$336,863.75		\$346,455.00		\$363,172.30
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 MINUS ITEMS 2.05 & 2.06													
TOTAL ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 1:					\$210,000.00		-\$270,000.00		\$73,416.00		\$461,600.00		\$268,261.66
TOTAL AMOUNT OF MATERIALS					\$147,000.00						\$2,761,600.00		\$437,850.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF LABOR & EQUIPMENT					\$63,000.00						\$4,448,629.55		\$134,920.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					\$210,000.00						\$7,210,229.55		\$631,433.96
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 2													
WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS													
4.01	30-INCH PVC ASTM F679 PS 115 INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND ALL BACKFILL (OFF-STREET TRENCH) (ALL DEPTHS)	2,471	LF	685.00	1,692,635.00	661.00	1,633,331.00	1,269.75	3,137,552.25	950.00	2,347,450.00	731.26	1,806,943.46
4.02	30-INCH PVC ASTM F679 PS 115 INSTALLED IN 48" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	675	LF	771.00	520,425.00	778.00	525,150.00	557.27	376,157.25	1,150.00	776,250.00	709.44	478,872.00
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 SUBTOTAL					2,213,060.00		2,158,481.00		3,513,709.50		3,123,700.00		2,285,815.46
ITEMS 2.01 & 2.02 SUBTOTAL					\$1,942,082.00		\$2,054,097.00		\$365,398.98		\$2,613,470.00		\$2,187,672.64
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 MINUS ITEMS 2.01 & 2.02													
TOTAL ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 2:					\$270,978.00		\$104,384.00		\$3,148,310.52		\$510,230.00		\$98,142.82
TOTAL AMOUNT OF MATERIALS					\$243,880.00						\$3,066,730.00		\$889,923.49
TOTAL AMOUNT OF LABOR & EQUIPMENT					\$27,098.00						\$4,448,629.55		\$863,488.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 2					\$270,978.00						\$7,515,359.55		\$2,285,815.46

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated		SJ Louis Construction		MH Civil Contractors		Sky Blue Utilities		Blackrock Construction		Western Municipal Construction	
		Quantities	Measure	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 3													
WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS													
5.01	36-INCH HOBAS ASTM D3262 SN 72 INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND ALL BACKFILL (OFF-STREET TRENCH) (ALL DEPTHS)	2,471	LF	663.00	1,638,273.00	702.00	1,734,642.00	1,256.95	3,105,923.45	1,500.00	3,706,500.00	778.90	1,924,661.90
5.02	36-INCH HOBAS ASTM D3262 SN 72 INSTALLED IN 54" STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE	675	LF	762.00	514,350.00	834.00	562,950.00	539.35	364,061.25	1,208.00	815,400.00	773.14	521,869.50
5.03	BORE AND ENCASE WITH 54" STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE (MIN. 1/2" WALL THICKNESS)	495	LF	1,567.00	775,665.00	3,950.00	1,955,250.00	1,628.23	805,973.85	4,000.00	1,980,000.00	2,213.41	1,095,637.95
5.04	ENCASE WITH 54" STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE (MIN. 1/2" WALL THICKNESS) BY OPEN CUT	180	LF	631.00	113,580.00	817.00	147,060.00	875.51	157,591.80	2,000.00	360,000.00	1,992.29	358,612.20
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 3 SUBTOTAL					3,041,868.00		4,399,902.00		4,433,550.35	7	6,861,900.00	12	3,900,781.55
ITEMS 2.01, 2.02, 2.03 & 2.04 SUBTOTAL					\$2,798,027.00		\$3,278,187.00		\$4,286,629.98		\$4,008,695.00		\$3,411,525.79
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 3 MINUS ITEMS 2.01, 2.02, 2.03 & 2.04													
TOTAL ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 3:					\$243,841.00		\$1,121,715.00		\$146,920.37	8	\$2,853,205.00	13	\$489,255.76
TOTAL AMOUNT OF MATERIALS					\$195,072.00						\$5,558,205.00		\$1,432,073.49
TOTAL AMOUNT OF LABOR & EQUIPMENT					\$48,769.00						\$4,448,629.55		\$984,916.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 3					\$243,841.00						\$10,006,834.55		\$3,922,781.55
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 4													
WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS													
6.01	36-INCH PVC ASTM F679 PS 115 INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND ALL BACKFILL (OFF-STREET TRENCH) (ALL DEPTHS)	2,471	LF	805.00	1,989,155.00	765.00	1,890,315.00	1,368.97	3,382,724.87	1,400.00	3,459,400.00	839.26	2,073,811.46
6.02	36-INCH PVC ASTM F679 PS 115 INSTALLED IN 54" STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE	675	LF	872.00	588,600.00	907.00	612,225.00	655.48	442,449.00	1,500.00	1,012,500.00	833.50	562,612.50
6.03	BORE AND ENCASE WITH 54" STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE (MIN. 1/2" WALL THICKNESS)	495	LF	1,567.00	775,665.00	3,950.00	1,955,250.00	1,628.23	805,973.85	4,000.00	1,980,000.00	2,213.41	1,095,637.95
6.04	ENCASE WITH 54" STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE (MIN. 1/2" WALL THICKNESS) BY OPEN CUT	180	LF	631.00	113,580.00	817.00	147,060.00	875.51	157,591.80	2,000.00	360,000.00	1,992.29	358,612.20
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 SUBTOTAL					3,467,000.00		4,604,850.00		4,788,739.52		6,811,900.00		4,090,674.11
ITEMS 2.01, 2.02, 2.03 & 2.04 SUBTOTAL					\$2,798,027.00		\$3,278,187.00		\$4,286,629.98		\$4,008,695.00		\$3,411,252.79
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 4 MINUS ITEMS 2.01, 2.02, 2.03 & 2.04													
TOTAL ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 4:					\$668,973.00		\$1,326,663.00		\$502,109.54		\$2,803,205.00		\$679,421.32
TOTAL AMOUNT OF MATERIALS					\$555,248.00						\$5,103,205.00		\$1,621,966.06
TOTAL AMOUNT OF LABOR & EQUIPMENT					\$113,725.00						\$4,448,629.55		\$984,916.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 4					\$668,973.00						\$9,551,834.55		\$4,090,674.11

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated		SJ Louis Construction		MH Civil Contractors		Sky Blue Utilities		Blackrock Construction		Western Municipal Construction	
		Quantities	Measure	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount	Unit Price	Unit Amount
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 5													
WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS													
7.05	36" X 36" X 36" TEE BASE MANHOLE WITH 72" DIA. FRP RISER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE WITH STANDARD COVER	3	EA	64,000.00	192,000.00	50,000.00	150,000.00	41,155.63	123,466.89	92,385.00	277,155.00	66,868.40	200,605.20
7.06	36" X 36" X 36" TEE BASE MANHOLE WITH 72" DIA. FRP RISER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE WITH WATERTIGHT COVER	7	EA	65,000.00	455,000.00	50,000.00	350,000.00	41,241.88	288,693.16	91,440.00	640,080.00	67,082.69	469,578.83
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 5 SUBTOTAL					647,000.00		500,000.00		412,160.05		917,235.00		670,184.03
ITEMS 2.05 & 2.06 SUBTOTAL					\$397,000.00		\$670,000.00		\$700,853.21		\$346,455.00		\$363,172.30
ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 5 MINUS ITEMS 2.05 & 2.06													
TOTAL ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 5:					\$250,000.00		-\$170,000.00		3 -\$288,693.16		\$570,780.00		\$307,011.73
TOTAL AMOUNT OF MATERIALS					\$175,000.00						\$2,870,780.00		\$461,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF LABOR & EQUIPMENT					\$75,000.00						\$4,448,629.55		\$134,920.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADDITIVE/DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 5					\$250,000.00						\$7,319,409.55		\$670,184.03

- 1 Skyblue's amount on bid form: \$513,709.50
- 2 Skyblue's amount on bid form: \$148,310.52
- 3 Skyblue's amount on bid form: \$1,113,013.26

4 - 8 Blackrock's amount on bid form does not match bid tabulation

9 - 13 Western Municipal's amount on bid form does not match bid tabulation